ADRA Calendar of Events / July 2025 to June 2026

	Date

	Group
	Venue
	Times

	July 2025
	
	
	

	Monday 07.07.25
	Management Meeting
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 24.07.25
	Cat1, 2 and SAR Fitness Test
	ASV
	6.00-9.00pm

	
	
	
	

	August 2025
	
	
	

	Monday 04.08.25
	Management Meeting
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Tuesday 05.08.25
	Grassroots Referee Meeting
	Zoom
	7.45-8.30pm

	Wednesday 13.08.25
	Members Meeting
	Balmoral Stadium
	7.30-9.30pm

	Thursday 14.08.25
	Development Group
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	
	
	
	

	September 2025
	
	
	

	Monday 01.09.25
	Management Meeting
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Tuesday 09.09.25
	Minor Panel Meeting
	ASV
	   7.00-8.00pm

	Sunday  21.09.25
	Development Group
	Balmoral Stadium
	10.00-2.45pm

	
	
	
	

	October 2025
	
	
	

	Monday 06.10.25
	Management Meeting
	Cormark Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Tuesday 07.10.25
	Category 4-7 Fitness Test
	ASV
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 09.10.25
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Wednesday 15.10.25
	Members Meeting
	Balmoral Stadium
	7.30-9.00pm

	Thursday 16.10.25
	Category 4-7 Fitness Test
	ASV
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 23.10.25
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Sunday 26.10.25
	Development Group
	Balmoral Stadium
	10.00-2.30pm

	Tuesday 28.10.25
	Cat 3 and 3Dev Fitness Tes
	ASV
	6.00-9.00pm

	
	
	
	

	November 2025
	
	
	

	Sunday 02.11.25
	Development Group
	Balmoral Stadium
	10.00-2.45pm

	Sunday 02.11.25
	Regional Training Day
	Teams
	9.30-11.30am

	Monday 03.11.25
	Management Meeting
	Zoom/Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 06.11.25
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Sunday 16.11.25
	Regional Training Day
	Teams
	9.30-11.30am

	Thursday 20.11.25
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	
	
	
	

	December 2025
	
	
	

	Monday 01.12.2025
	Management Meeting
	Zoom/Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 04.12.25
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Wednesday 10.12.25
	Members Meeting
	Balmoral Stadium
	7.30-9.00pm

	Thursday 11.12.25
	Development Group
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	
	
	
	

	January 2026
	
	
	

	Thursday 08.01.26
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Monday 12.01.26
	Management Meeting
	Zoom/Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Wednesday 13.01.26
	Grassroots Referee Meeting
	Zoom
	7.45-8.30pm

	Thursday 22.01.26
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	
	
	
	

	February 2026
	
	
	

	Sunday 01.02.26
	Development Group
	Balmoral Stadium
	10.00-2.45pm

	Monday 02.02.26
	Management Meeting
	Zoom/Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Wednesday 11.02.26
	Members Meeting
	Balmoral Stadium
	7.30-9.00pm

	Thursday 12.02.26
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Thursday 26.02.26
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	
	
	
	

	March 2026
	
	
	

	Monday 02.03.26
	Management Meeting
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 06.03.26
	Development Group
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Thursday 13.03.26
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	Thursday 27.03.26
	Development Group
	Quay Fitness
	7.00-8.00pm

	
	
	
	

	April 2026
	
	
	

	Monday 06.04.26
	Management Meeting
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Tuesday 07.04.26
	Category 4-7 Fitness Test
	ASV
	7.00-8.30pm

	Wednesday 15.04.26
	Members Meeting
	Balmoral Stadium
	7.30-9.00pm

	Thursday 16.04.26
	Cat 4-7 Fitness Test
	ASV
	7.00-8.30pm

	TBC
	Association Awards Dinner
	TBC
	TBC

	
	
	
	

	May 2026
	
	
	

	Sunday 03.05.26
	Regional Training Day
	Dingwall
	10.00-3pm

	Monday 04.05.26
	Management Meeting
	Cormack Park
	7.00-8.30pm

	Monday  11.05.26
	Annual General Meeting
	Balmoral Stadium
	7.30pm-9.00pm

	Sunday 17.05.26
	Regional Training Day
	Oriam
	10.00-3pm

	TBC
	Development Group
	Balmoral Stadium
	10.00-2.45pm



ASSOCIATION TRAINING
May - August- Every Thursday at Aberdeen Sports Village 7-8.30pm 
September- April- Every Tuesday and Thursday at Aberdeen Sports Village 7-8.30pm 
SOCIAL EVENTS
Curry Night- September/October 
Christmas Social- December 
Bowling Night- March
Annual Awards Dinner- April 
End of Season Social- June 
